Table 1: Demographical data
	Variable
	categories
	N
	%

	Gender
	Male
Female
	333
229
	59.3
40.7

	Marital status
	Single
Married
	505
57
	89.9
10.1

	University Year

	First
Third
Sixth
	306
125
131

	54.4
22.2
23.3

	Live with your Family
	Yes
No
	431
131
	76.7
23.3

	Residence Area
	Dammam
Alkhobar
Algateef
Other
	148
103
160
151
	26.3
18.3
28.5
26.9

	Father education
	Illiterate
Primary
Intermediate
Secondary
University
Post University
	16
32
47
122
231
113
	2.9
5.7
8.4
21.7
41.2
20.1

	Mother Education
	Illiterate
Primary
Intermediate
Secondary
University
Post University
	35
56
65
178
198
32
	6.2
9.9
11.5
31.6
35.1
5.7

	Father Occupation
	Without Work
Private Work
Public Work
Dead
	59
257
237
5
	10.6
46.0
41.1
2.3

	Mother Occupation
	Without Work
Private Work
Public Work
Dead
	385
7
164
3
	68.9
1.3
29.3
0.5
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